

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14591-14593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in AL No. 73/2009 & AL No. 216/2009 & AL No. 220/2009 & S No. 2937/2008 & NM No. 3533/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY DWELLERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15034-15036 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15037-15039 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15145-15146 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15158-15160 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17950-17951 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19685 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[( for final disposal ) ]

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(mentd.by)  
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv  
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

-2-

SLP(C).14591-93/09

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and let the matter be restored to the list in its earlier position.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar

[This was shown as Item No.8 in yesterday's list]